Notice of Determination

Appendix	D
----------	---

To: Office of Planning and Research		ch	From: Public Agency: Linda County Water District		
	U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	<i>Street Address:</i> 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Address: 1280 Scales Ave Marysville, CA 95901 Contact: Javier Rios Phone: (530) 743-2043		
 County Clerk County of: Yuba Address: 915 8th Street, Suite 107 Marysville, CA 95901 		e 107	Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact:		
Phone:					
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): <u>SCH # 2021070119</u>					
Project Title: <u>Feather River Boulevard Pipeline Project</u>					
Project Applicant: Linda County Water District (LCWD)					

Project Location (include county): Feather River Blvd b/w North Beale Rd and Alicia Ave in Yuba County

Project Description:

The Project is comprised of construction and operation of a new 10-inch diameter, ductile iron water pipeline proposed for placement in the roadway of Feather River Boulevard and use of a staging area on a vacant parcel (on Alicia Avenue north of Feather River Boulevard) during construction. The pipeline would extend 2,700 linear feet connect to existing LCWD) infrastructure, and be placed within the Yuba County right-of-way. The Project would also include installation of (at minimum) 4 wet barrel fire + Linda County Water District This is to advise that the has approved the above (
Lead Agency or
Responsible Agency) 08/09/2021 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project on (date) described project. 1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 3. Mitigation measures [were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project. 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project. 6. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: 1280 Scales Ave, Marysville, CA 95901 Signature (Public Agency Title: District Engineer

Date: 08/10/2021

Date Received for filing at OPR: _____

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.